and above of teaching experience.

Monthly Income
It tells the monthly income and description of the School Heads of the Eastern Visayas region. It is shown that seventeen-
point seven percent (17.7%) are on the upper middle income which has monthly net between thirty-six thousand and four 
hundred pesos (P36,400.00) to one hundred nine thousand and two-hundred pesos (P109,200.00). Fifty-five-point eight 

percent (55.8%) are on the middle class which has monthly net between thirty-six thousand pesos (P36,400.00) to sixty-
three thousand pesos and seven hundred pesos (P63,700.00). Twenty-six-point five percent (26.5%) are on the lower 
middle class which has monthly net between eighteen thousand and two hundred pesos (P18,200.00) up to thirty-six
thousandand four hundred pesos (36,400.00) ranged. While, zero percent (0%) of the School Head respondents under rich
(P182, 000 and up), high income but not rich (P109,200 to P182,000), low income but not poor (P9,100 to P18,200) and